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  Aica Kogyo Company, Limited

Markets: TSE Prime, NSE Premier / Stock Code: 4206 / ISIN: JP3100800006 / Industry Sector: Chemicals

Company Outline

Consolidated Results Trend 
(unit: JPY billion)

Main Products

Global Network Stockholders
(as of March 31, 2023)

Dividend Trend

Chemical Products Segment

Adhesives for Plywood 
and Wooden Boards

UV-curable Resins Hot Melt  
Adhesives

Fittings, Interior Housing 
Materials

High Pressure Laminates 
(HPL)

Laminates & Building Materials Segment

Net Sales by Business (FY2022) Net Sales by Region (FY2022)

Consolidated Results (FY2022)

Headquarters : JP Tower Nagoya, 26F, 1-1-1 Meieki, Nakamura-ku, Nagoya, Aichi

Established : October 20, 1936

Capital : JPY 9,891 million

Representative : Kenji Ebihara, Representative Director & President

Employees : 4,963 (Consolidated), 1,226 (Non-Consolidated) (as of March 31, 2023)

Net Sales : JPY 242,055 million

Ordinary Profit : JPY 22,088 million

Net Income*1 : JPY 10,059 million

ROE : 6.9%

Wall Coating Materials Repair/Reinforcing 
Materials

Polymer BeadsIndustrial  
Resins

Industrial Adhesives

Decorative Films Noncombustible Decorative 
Panels (Except “CERARL”)

Melamine Noncombustible 
Decorative Panels “CERARL”

Countertops,  
Postforming Products

64.9

54.4

107103 106 108

50.5
53.8

109

69.3

110

53.3

Adhesives

40%

4%
9%5%

13%

5%

9%

3%

9%
2%

AAP*2

33%

The others
7%

Construction
Resins

Specialty & 
Performance Materials

Other 
Products

High Pressure
Laminates (HPL)

Decorative 
Polyester 
Boards, 
Decorative
Films

CERARL

Noncombustible 
Decorative Panels

Countertops, 
Postforming products

Fittings, Interior Housing Materials

Chemical 
products

58%

 & Building
Materials
42%

■ Stockholders

■Financial institutions

■Financial service providers

■General corporations

■Foreign corporations, etc.

■Individuals, etc.

■Treasury stock

37.7%

1.9%
16.8%

23.4%

15.0%

5.3%

Japan

48.8%
Asia/Oceania

49.6%

1.6%
Others

■ Dividend Trend

Dividend (yen)
Dividend
(JPY)

Dividend payout ratio (%)

100

120

80

60

40

20

0

100

80

60

40

20

0
FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023

(forecast)

Dividend 
payout ratio

(%)

■ Consolidated results trend

Laminates

Net sales

Net sales

Ordinary profit

Net income*1

FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022
80

120

160

200

240

5

10

15

20

25

10.0

22.0

13.3 13.1

21.8

10.7

12.7

21.2 21.3

18.4

191.3 191.5

242.0

174.6

214.5

Ordinary profit
Net income*1

64.9

54.4

107103 106 108

50.5
53.8

109

69.3

110

53.3

Adhesives

40%

4%
9%5%

13%

5%

9%

3%

9%
2%

AAP*2

33%

The others
7%

Construction
Resins

Specialty & 
Performance Materials

Other 
Products

High Pressure
Laminates (HPL)

Decorative 
Polyester 
Boards, 
Decorative
Films

CERARL

Noncombustible 
Decorative Panels

Countertops, 
Postforming products

Fittings, Interior Housing Materials

Chemical 
products

58%

 & Building
Materials
42%

■ Stockholders

■Financial institutions

■Financial service providers

■General corporations

■Foreign corporations, etc.

■Individuals, etc.

■Treasury stock

37.7%

1.9%
16.8%

23.4%

15.0%

5.3%

Japan

48.8%
Asia/Oceania

49.6%

1.6%
Others

■ Dividend Trend

Dividend (yen)
Dividend
(JPY)

Dividend payout ratio (%)

100

120

80

60

40

20

0

100

80

60

40

20

0
FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023

(forecast)

Dividend 
payout ratio

(%)

■ Consolidated results trend

Laminates

Net sales

Net sales

Ordinary profit

Net income*1

FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022
80

120

160

200

240

5

10

15

20

25

10.0

22.0

13.3 13.1

21.8

10.7

12.7

21.2 21.3

18.4

191.3 191.5

242.0

174.6

214.5

Ordinary profit
Net income*1

64.9

54.4

107103 106 108

50.5
53.8

109

69.3

110

53.3

Adhesives

40%

4%
9%5%

13%

5%

9%

3%

9%
2%

AAP*2

33%

The others
7%

Construction
Resins

Specialty & 
Performance Materials

Other 
Products

High Pressure
Laminates (HPL)

Decorative 
Polyester 
Boards, 
Decorative
Films

CERARL

Noncombustible 
Decorative Panels

Countertops, 
Postforming products

Fittings, Interior Housing Materials

Chemical 
products

58%

 & Building
Materials
42%

■ Stockholders

■Financial institutions

■Financial service providers

■General corporations

■Foreign corporations, etc.

■Individuals, etc.

■Treasury stock

37.7%

1.9%
16.8%

23.4%

15.0%

5.3%

Japan

48.8%
Asia/Oceania

49.6%

1.6%
Others

■ Dividend Trend

Dividend (yen)
Dividend
(JPY)

Dividend payout ratio (%)

100

120

80

60

40

20

0

100

80

60

40

20

0
FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023

(forecast)

Dividend 
payout ratio

(%)

■ Consolidated results trend

Laminates

Net sales

Net sales

Ordinary profit

Net income*1

FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022
80

120

160

200

240

5

10

15

20

25

10.0

22.0

13.3 13.1

21.8

10.7

12.7

21.2 21.3

18.4

191.3 191.5

242.0

174.6

214.5

Ordinary profit
Net income*1

64.9

54.4

107103 106 108

50.5
53.8

109

69.3

110

53.3

Adhesives

40%

4%
9%5%

13%

5%

9%

3%

9%
2%

AAP*2

33%

The others
7%

Construction
Resins

Specialty & 
Performance Materials

Other 
Products

High Pressure
Laminates (HPL)

Decorative 
Polyester 
Boards, 
Decorative
Films

CERARL

Noncombustible 
Decorative Panels

Countertops, 
Postforming products

Fittings, Interior Housing Materials

Chemical 
products

58%

 & Building
Materials
42%

■ Stockholders

■Financial institutions

■Financial service providers

■General corporations

■Foreign corporations, etc.

■Individuals, etc.

■Treasury stock

37.7%

1.9%
16.8%

23.4%

15.0%

5.3%

Japan

48.8%
Asia/Oceania

49.6%

1.6%
Others

■ Dividend Trend

Dividend (yen)
Dividend
(JPY)

Dividend payout ratio (%)

100

120

80

60

40

20

0

100

80

60

40

20

0
FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023

(forecast)

Dividend 
payout ratio

(%)

■ Consolidated results trend

Laminates

Net sales

Net sales

Ordinary profit

Net income*1

FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022
80

120

160

200

240

5

10

15

20

25

10.0

22.0

13.3 13.1

21.8

10.7

12.7

21.2 21.3

18.4

191.3 191.5

242.0

174.6

214.5

Ordinary profit
Net income*1

AICA at a Glance

*1:  Profit attributable to owners of parent  *2: AAP: AICA Asia Pacific Group

(as of March 2023)

Adhesives Construction Resins Specialty & Performance Materials

Chemical Products 
Business

AICA Asia Pacific Group

EVERMORE CHEMICAL INDSUTRY Group

Laminates & Building 
Materials Business

Others

Japan

Headquarters

Production Bases

Affiliated Companies 
Production Bases


